 Increase Ability to Serve Multi-location Wholesale & Enterprise Customers with Larger
Geographic Reach

 Pool Shared Relationships to Better Engage Strategic Customers

Expected Annual Run Rate Cost Synergies of $6 million within 3 Years

Revenue Synergies

Operational
Synergies

SG&A Synergies

Transaction Summary

12

Consideration

 Initial Consideration of $230 million

 $180 million Cash Consideration

 1.9 million Shares of CS&L Common Stock

 Additional Contingent Consideration upon Tower Cloud Achieving Certain Defined
Operational and Financial Milestones Over the Next 4 Years

Synergies  Up to $6 million of Annual Run Rate Cost Synergies to Be Achieved Within 3 Years

Financing  Cash Consideration to Be Funded with Available Cash on Hand and Borrowings Under
CS&L’s $500 million Revolver

Closing
Conditions and
Timing

 Regulatory and Other Approvals Required; Customary Closing Conditions

 Expect to Close by Early 4Q16

Current & Pro Forma Capitalization

13

$ in Millions

3/31/2016
As Reported

PEG
Transaction
Adjustments

Recent Senior
Secured Notes
Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted

before Tower
Cloud Transc.

Tower Cloud
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted for
Tower Cloud
Transaction

Cash $ 165 $ 12 $ (2) $ 175 $ (5) $ 170

Revolver – 321 (148) (1) 173 185 (2) 358

Term Loan B 2,124 -- -- 2,124 -- 2,124

Secured Notes 400 -- 150 550 -- 550

Unsecured Notes 1,110 -- -- 1,110 -- 1,110

Capital Leases (3) – 41 -- 41 7 48

Total Debt $   3,634 $   362 $   2 $   3,998 $   192 $   4,190

Convertible Preferred at Fair
Value -- 79 -- 79 -- 79

LQA Adjusted EBITDA (4) 663 36 -- 699 16 (5) 715

Net Debt $ 3,469 $ 3,823 $ 4,020

Net Debt / LQA Adjusted
EBITDA 5.2x 5.5x  5.6x

Note: Presented in accordance with Debt Agreements and not GAAP accounting standards. Amounts may not foot due to rounding. Amounts not adjusted for unamortized discount and debt issuance costs.
(1) Represents Revolver paydown with proceeds from the offering, net of fees and expenses.
(2) Cash portion of Tower Cloud consideration expected to be funded on revolver. Includes estimated transaction fees and expenses of $5 million.